ORDERING INFORMATION
-- -- - -
Voltage
12  = 120V
27  = 277V
34  = 347V ■
UN = Universal
          (120V-277V)
TELECONFERENCE 22-24
Door Finish
BK  = Black
WH = White
Lamp Type
TEL22
17   = Linear 17W T8
14   = Linear 14W T5
24   = Linear 24W T5
          HO
U6 = 32W U-Lamp ^
            “ 6 in spacing ”
TEL24
28 = Linear 28W T5
32 = Linear 32W T8
54 = Linear 54W T5
        (H.O.)
# of Ballast
1  =  Ballast
2  =  Ballast
# of Lamps
TEL22
2   =  2 Lamp
4   =  4 Lamp
6   =  6 Lamp
TEL24
4   =  4 Lamp
6   =  6 Lamp
Product Family
TEL_
TEL22
23-11/16” x 24“ x 4-1/2”
TEL24
23-11/16” x 48“ x 4-1/2”
Gauge
D  = 18 Gauge CRS
G  = 18 Gauge SS
K  = 18 Gauge SS
            (Painted)
11.84”